
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

           

 

Comprehensive Agriculture & Rural Development - Facility 

 
MAIL Compound, Kart-e-Sakhi Square, Jamal Mina, Kabul, Afghanistan 

+93 75 4030 690 
Email: procurement@cardf.gov.af         web:  www.cardf.gov.af 

    Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
Date: May 02, 2018 
IFB Number: G003-2018/TKR-HLD-LGH-KNR-LGR/IU/CARD-F 

Procurement and delivery of 500 packages of Small Scale Layer Farms in different districts of Takhar, 
Helmand, Lagham, Kunar and Logar province 

 

Comprehensive Agriculture and Rural Development Facility (CARD-F) invites all eligible bidders to participate 
in the National Competitive Bidding process for the Procurement and delivery of 500 packages of Small Scale 
Layer Farms in different districts of Takhar, Helmand, Lagham, Kunar and Logar province 

Firms are requested to submit their sealed bids (in English Language) in accordance to the terms and 
conditions of the Bidding Documents. Interested bidders can obtain a complete set of bidding documents 
for free by submitting  a written request accompanied by the firm’s business license on the below 
mentioned address . 
 

Qualification requirements include: 
1. Holding a valid business license; 
2. Experience as prime contractor in the supply of SSL packages with the value of at least (USD 

120,000.00) during the last five (5) years. 
3. Having specific experience i.e. in SSL’s delivery, shall be a plus point. 
4. The minimum required annual volume of turnover for the successful bidder in any one of the last five 

years shall be 300,000.00 (USD). 
5. The bidder should provide a bank statement with the minimum credit balance of amount of USD 

120,000.00 as of the bid opening day. 
 

Note: Firms not having satisfactory performance with CARD-F, in the past, are not eligible to apply for this 
procurement opportunity. 

Bid Security: The bid security will be an amount of (USD 10,000.00) in the form of a bank guarantee only 
and shall be valid for 118 days from the bid opening day. 

Deadline for submission of Bids: 10:30 AM Kabul Local Time May 16, 2018 

 
 
Address for obtaining the Bidding Documents and delivering the bids: 
 
Procurement and Contract Management Unit 
Comprehensive Agriculture and Rural Development Facility (CARD-F) 
Ground Floor, Evergreen Building 
Ministry of Agriculture, Irrigation and Livestock (MAIL) Compound 
Kart-e-Sakhi Square, Jamal Mina, Kabul, Afghanistan 
E-mail Address: procurement@cardf.gov.af 


